## FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP **RESOLUTION #2023-28**

## TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN, HUNTERDON COUNTY REFUND TAX OVERPAYMENT

**WHEREAS**, an overpayment payment for 1<sup>ST</sup> quarter taxes on <Redacted per P.L.2021, c.371 "Daniel's Law">, commonly known as < Redacted per P.L.2021, c.371 "Daniel's Law"> has occurred, and

WHEREAS, the home owner is a disabled veteran and was not responsible for this amount effective August 1st, 2022; and

WHEREAS, proof of disabled veteran status has been supplied to the Tax Assessor.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, on the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of March 2023, by the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, Hunterdon County, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. The Chief Financial Officer shall issue a check in the amount of \$2,803.52 payable to <Redacted per P.L.2021, c.371 "Daniel's Law">, <Redacted per P.L.2021, c.371 "Daniel's Law"> Pittstown, NJ 08867.
- 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

ADOPTED: 03/23/2023

Philip Koury, Mayor **Township Committee** 

Attest and Affix Seal:

Christine J/Burke, RMC

Municipal Clerk

I, Christine J. Burke, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, do hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee at a meeting held on March 23, 2023.